## STATE OF KANSAS

\_\_\_\_

## **HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES**

## MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **HB 2185**, as amended by House Committee, on page 3, in line 33, after "(e)" by inserting "The final plan shall contain a provision determining whether a dual majority of qualified electors within a city and the qualified electors within the unincorporated area of the county shall be required for adoption of the plan or whether a simple majority of the qualified electors of the county shall be required for the adoption of the plan.

(f) ";

On page 4, in line 1, by striking "(f)" and inserting "(g)"; in line 2, by striking "(f)" and inserting "(g)"; in line 19, by striking "who reside"; by striking all in lines 20 and 21; in line 22, by striking "city"; in line 23, by striking "who reside"; by striking all in line 24; in line 25, by striking "who reside outside of the corporate limits of the city"; in line 26, following "implemented." by inserting "The consolidation plan shall not include any city where the majority of the qualified electors voted against the plan."

	District